



UNI LIBRARY

MAY 26 1980

UN/DA COLLECTION



Distr.
GENERAL

A/C.5/35/1/Corr.1
7 May 1980

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

UNITED NATIONS
GENERAL
ASSEMBLY

Thirty-fifth session
FIFTH COMMITTEE
Item 93 of the preliminary list*

MEDIUM-TERM PLAN FOR THE PERIOD 1980-1983

Programme performance of the United Nations
for the biennium 1978-1979

Report of the Secretary-General

Corrigendum

Page 15

After the first five lines and before the heading Presentation insert the text and table on page 16 relating to the Office of the United Nations Commissioner for Namibia, New York.

Page 101, table 18.1

The last entry and the corresponding columns should read

Public information on United Nations standards	82	2	31	-	40	13	-	-	-
---	----	---	----	---	----	----	---	---	---

The last line should read

Total	349	12	296	-	51	14	-	-	-
-------	-----	----	-----	---	----	----	---	---	---

Page 103

Line 18 (under the subprogramme Public Information on United Nations standards) should read Percentage of output implemented as programmed: 84.5.

Line 19 should read Delays (13)

* A/35/50.

Page 107, line 17

For Treaty Section of the General Legal Division read Treaty Section of the Office of Legal Affairs

Page 116, item 12

After the first entry Economic Commission for Latin America add foot-note indicator d/

Replace the text of the actual foot-note d/ by the following

Programme performance information under columns on resources by category of programme element in 1980-1981 not available.

Seventh entry, International trade: delete foot-note indicator d/ and insert a dash in columns 1, 2, 3 and 7.
